

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No.165 of 2017

Bharat Aluminium Company Limited **Versus** Parshuram Latiyar

02/08/2017	<p>Shri Sachin Singh Rajput, counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Shri S. P. Kale, counsel for respondent No.1, on advance copy.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Shri Kale, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and he is granted four weeks time to file reply on merits as well as on stay both.</p> <p>List this matter after four weeks.</p> <p>Till the next date of hearing, it is directed that final order shall not be passed by the Labour Court.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</p> <p>Judge</p> <p>Tumane</p>