

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPL No.165 of 2017**

Bharat Aluminum Company Ltd. **Versus** Parshuram Latiyar

25/3/2022	<p>Mr. Sachin Singh Rajput, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Bhupendra Pandey, Advocate for respondent No.1</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Mr. Pandey submits that today he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1. He may be granted two weeks' time to file reply to writ petition.</p> <p>As submitted by learned counsel for respondent No.1, list this petition after two weeks.</p> <p>Interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

roshan/-