



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPL No. 165 of 2017**

Bharat Aluminium Company Limited **versus** Parshuram Latiyar &  
Anr.

Order Sheet

<p><b>02.04.2025</b></p> <p>Nadim</p>	<p>Mr. Sudhanshu Upadhyay, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Sharad Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vedang Shadangi, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>As prayed by Mr. Singh, 02 weeks' time is granted to file reply.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
---------------------------------------	--